

Proclamation

Whereas, the month of April is established as Volunteer Appreciation Month to recognize the impact of volunteer service and the power of volunteers to help tackle society's greatest challenges and build stronger communities; and

Whereas, every community member is "better together" and can effect positive change with any volunteer action no matter how big or small; and

Whereas, the City of Renton is committed to encouraging volunteerism among its employees, residents, partners, businesses and organizations; and

Whereas, hundreds of volunteers working in the Renton community kept programs and services available to the most vulnerable populations during the COVID-19 pandemic; and

Whereas, the City of Renton commemorates Volunteer Appreciation Month by recognizing its valued volunteers at an annual Volunteer Appreciation Event, which this year is a drive-through and virtual gathering;

Now, therefore, I, Armondo Pavone, Mayor of the City of Renton, do hereby proclaim the month of April 2022 to be

Volunteer Appreciation Month

in the City of Renton and encourage our residents to recognize the positive impact of volunteering.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Renton to be affixed this 4th day of April, 2022.

Armondo Pavone, Mayor